The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations do not adjust for the following:
 •  the write off of $2.8 million in deferred financing costs in connection with the repayment of our outstanding indebtedness

in connection with this offering;
 •  the redemption premium associated with the repayment of our outstanding senior subordinated notes of approximately

$0.8 million; and
 •  the operating expenses that we will incur as a result of our becoming a public reporting company upon consummation of

this offering, which we estimate to be approximately $1.4 million per year.

F-21

Table of Contents

CHEFS’ WAREHOUSE HOLDINGS, LLC

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 24, 2010

  CHEFS’   PRO FORMA FOR   COMMON STOCK
  WAREHOUSE   OCTOBER 2010   OCTOBER 2010   OFFERING AND
  HOLDINGS, LLC   RECAPITALIZATION   RECAPITALIZATION   REORGANIZATION
  HISTORICAL   TRANSACTION   TRANSACTION   TRANSACTION   PRO FORMA
  (In thousands, except per unit data)

Net Revenues  $ 330,118  $ —  $ 330,118  $   —  $ 330,118
Cost of sales   244,340   —   244,340   —   244,340

Gross profit   85,778   —   85,778   —   85,778
Operating expenses   64,206   388(a)   64,594   971(f)   65,565

Operating profit   21,572   (388)(a)  21,184   (971)(f)   20,213
Interest expense   4,041   8,475(b)   12,516   (11,119)(g)  1,397
(Gain)/loss on fluctuation of

interest rate swap   (910)   —   (910)   —   (910)

Income before income taxes   18,441   (8,863)   9,578   10,148   19,726
Provision for income taxes   2,567   1,168(c)   3,735   3,958(h)   7,693

Net Income  $ 15,874  $ (10,031)  $ 5,843  $ 6,190  $ 12,033

Deemed dividend accretion
on Class A members’ units   (4,123)   4,123(d)   —   —   —

Deemed dividend paid to
Class A members’ units   (22,429)   22,429(d)   —   —   —

Net income (loss) attributable
to members’ units/ common
stockholders  $ (10,678)  $ 16,521  $ 5,843  $ 6,190  $ 12,033

Net income (loss) per
members’ unit/share of
common stock
Basic  $ (0.15)   $ 0.11   $ 0.60

Diluted  $ (0.15)   $ 0.11(e)   $ 0.58

Weighted average members’
units/common shares
outstanding
Basic   72,494   (20,535)   51,959   (31,900)(i)   20,059

Diluted   72,494   (18,084)   54,410(e)  (33,527)(j)   20,883

F-22

Table of Contents

CHEFS’ WAREHOUSE HOLDINGS, LLC

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 25, 2011

   COMMON STOCK
  CHEFS’ WAREHOUSE   OFFERING AND
  HOLDINGS, LLC   REORGANIZATION
  HISTORICAL   TRANSACTION   PRO FORMA
  (In thousands, except per unit data)

Net Revenues  $ 83,183   —  $ 83,183
Cost of sales   61,148   —   61,148

Gross profit   22,035   —   22,035
Operating expenses   16,976   96(f)   17,072

Operating profit   5,059   (96)(f)   4,963
Interest expense   3,450   (3,017)(k)   433
(Gain)/loss on fluctuation of interest rate swap   (81)   —   (81)
Loss on asset disposal   3   —   3

Income before income taxes   1,687   2,921   4,608
Provision for income taxes   667   1,130(l)   1,797

Net Income  $ 1,020   1,791   2,811

Net income attributable to members’ units/ common stockholders  $ 1,020  $ 1,791  $ 2,811

Net income per members’ unit/share of common stock
Basic  $ 0.02   $ 0.14

Diluted  $ 0.02   $ 0.13

Weighted average members’ units/common shares outstanding
Basic   52,526   (32,273)(m)  20,253

Diluted   54,375   (33,502)(n)   20,873

F-23

Table of Contents

CHEFS’ WAREHOUSE HOLDINGS, LLC

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER UNIT DATA)

(a) This adjustment reflects the removal of $262 for a management fee paid to BGCP/DL, LLC in fiscal 2010, net of $608 of
additional amortization of deferred financing costs and $42 of administrative agent fees incurred in connection with the
management of the debt structure associated with the redemption of the Class A units.

(b) This adjustment reflects $593 of additional original issue discount amortization fees and $7,882 of additional interest

[…]

we are selling in this offering and the issuance of 103 fully vested restricted shares of common stock upon consummation of
this offering and 26 shares that will vest one year from the date of grant.

(n) This adjustment reflects the 38,375 share reduction in our weighted average basic shares of common stock outstanding
resulting from the reorganization transaction in which 50,000 Class B units and 2,526 vested Class C units and 1,849
unvested Class C units were converted into 14,713, 744, and 543 shares of our common stock, respectively, and the
addition of the 4,667 shares of our common stock we are selling in this offering and the issuance of 206 restricted shares of
common stock upon consummation of this offering, of which 103 shares were fully vested upon issuance and 26 shares
that will vest one year from the date of grant.

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Earnings Per Share for the Fiscal Year Ended December 24, 2010

   Pro Forma for   Common Stock
  Historical   October 2010   October 2010   Offering and
  December 24,   Recapitalization   Recapitalization   Reorganization
  2010   Transaction   Transaction   Transaction   Pro Forma

Numerator:
Net income (loss) attributable to members units   (10,678)   16,521   5,843   6,190   12,033
Denominator:
Weighted Average Class A Units Outstanding   20,535   (20,535)(o)  —   —   —
Weighted Average Class B Units Outstanding   50,000   —   50,000   (35,287)(q)  14,713
Weighted Average Class C Units Outstanding   1,959   —   1,959   (1,383)(q)  576
Fully Vested Common Shares Outstanding   —   —   —   4,667(r)   4,667
Fully Vested Employee Stock Grant   —   —   —   103(r)   103

Total Weighted Average Basic Units/Shares
Outstanding   72,494   (20,535)   51,959   (31,900)   20,059

Dilutive Effect of Unvested Class C Units/Shares   —   2,451(p)   2,451   (1,730)(q)  721
Dilutive Effect of Unvested Employee Stock Grant   —   —   —   103(s)   103

Weighted Average Diluted Units/Shares
Outstanding   72,494   (18,084)   54,410   (33,527)   20,883

Basic Earnings (Loss) per Unit/Share   (0.15)   0.11   0.60
Fully Diluted Earnings (Loss) per Unit/Share   (0.15)   0.11   0.58

F-25

Table of Contents

Reconciliation of Pro Forma Earnings Per Share for the Three Months Ended March 25, 2011

   Common Stock
  Historical   Offering and
  March 25,   Reorganization
  2011   Transaction   Pro Forma

Numerator:
Net income (loss) attributable to members units   1,020   1,791   2,811
Denominator:
Weighted Average Class B Units Outstanding   50,000   (35,287)(q)  14,713
Weighted Average Class C Units Outstanding   2,526   (1,782)(q)  744
Fully Vested Common Shares Outstanding   —   4,667(t)   4,667
Fully Vested Employee Stock Grant   —   129(t)   129

Total Weighted Average Basic Units/Shares Outstanding   52,526   (32,273)   20,253

Dilutive Effect of Unvested Class C Units/Shares   1,849   (1,306)(q)  543
Dilutive Effect of Unvested Employee Stock Grant   —   77(u)   77

Weighted Average Diluted Units/Shares Outstanding   54,375   (33,502)   20,873

Basic Earnings per Unit/Share   0.02   0.14
Fully Diluted Earnings per Unit/Share   0.02   0.13

(o) This adjustment reflects the redemption of the Class A units as of December 26, 2009 rather than October 22, 2010.
(p) This adjustment reflects the unvested Class C units that are included in diluted earnings per unit/share.
(q) This adjustment reflects the conversion of the units into shares of common stock at a conversion ratio of 0.29426 per unit.
(r) This adjustment reflects the 4,667 common shares that will be issued in this offering as well as 103 restricted common